chapter other than subdivision (b), or to utilize the applicable exemptions set forth in subdivision (b), but not both.

(b) The following exemptions may be elected as provided in subdivision (a):

(1)  The debtor’s aggregate interest, not to exceed twenty-four thousand sixty dollars ($24,060) in value, in real property or
personal property that the debtor or a dependent of the debtor uses as a residence, in a cooperative that owns property that the
debtor or a dependent of the debtor uses as a residence.

(2) The debtor’s interest, not to exceed four thousand eight hundred dollars ($4,800) in value, in one or more motor vehicles.

(3) The debtor’s interest, not to exceed six hundred dollars ($600) in value in any particular item, in household furnishings,
household goods, wearing apparel, appliances, books, animals, crops, or musical instruments, that are held primarily for the
personal, family, or household use of the debtor or a dependent of the debtor.

(4) The debtor’s aggregate interest, not to exceed one thousand four hundred twenty-five dollars ($1,425) in value, in jewelry
held primarily for the personal, family, or household use of the debtor or a dependent of the debtor.

(5) The debtor’s aggregate interest, not to exceed in value one thousand two hundred eighty dollars ($1,280) plus any unused
amount of the exemption provided under paragraph (1), in any property.

(6) The debtor’s aggregate interest, not to exceed seven thousand one hundred seventy-five dollars ($7,175) in value, in any
implements, professional books, or tools of the trade of the debtor or the trade of a dependent of the debtor.

(7) Any unmatured life insurance contract owned by the debtor, other than a credit life insurance contract.

(8)  The debtor’s aggregate interest, not to exceed in value twelve thousand eight hundred sixty dollars ($12,860), in any
accrued dividend or interest under, or loan value of, any unmatured life insurance contract owned by the debtor under which
the insured is the debtor or an individual of whom the debtor is a dependent.

(9) Professionally prescribed health aids for the debtor or a dependent of the debtor.

[...]

(C) A payment under a life insurance contract that insured the life of an individual of whom the debtor was a dependent on
the date of that individual’s death, to the extent reasonably necessary for the support of the debtor and any dependent of
the debtor.

(D) A payment, not to exceed twenty-four thousand sixty dollars ($24,060), on account of personal bodily injury of the debtor
or an individual of whom the debtor is a dependent.

(E) A payment in compensation of loss of future earnings of the debtor or an individual of whom the debtor is or was a
dependent, to the extent reasonably necessary for the support of the debtor and any dependent of the debtor.

[...]

entitling the holder thereof to at least the same voting rights as the issuer’s one class of voting common stock, provided that
the issuer has only one-class voting common stock outstanding upon consummation of the offer and sale, a natural person
who, either individually or jointly with the person’s spouse, (i) has a minimum net worth of two hundred fifty thousand dollars
($250,000) and had, during the immediately preceding tax year, gross income in excess of one hundred thousand dollars
($100,000) and reasonably expects gross income in excess of one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) during the current
tax year or (ii) has a minimum net worth of five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000).

[...]

business trust, or partnership, each with total assets in excess of five million dollars ($5,000,000) according to its most
recent audited financial statements.

(E) A natural person who, either individually or jointly with the person’s spouse, (i) has a minimum net worth of one hundred
fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) and had, during the immediately preceding tax year, gross income in excess of one
hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) and reasonably expects gross income in excess of one hundred thousand dollars
($100,000) during the current tax year or (ii) has a minimum net worth of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). “Net

worth” shall be determined exclusive of home, home furnishings, and automobiles. Other assets included in the computation
of net worth may be valued at fair market value.

Each natural person specified above, by reason of his or her business or financial experience, or the business or financial

[...]

occurrence of the injury or onset of the illness that resulted in death, and has the care of children, including stepchildren, of the
deceased member who are not married or in registered domestic partnerships and are under 22 years of age or are so
incapacitated, shall be paid four hundred fifty dollars ($450) per month if there is one child or five hundred thirty-eight dollars
($538) per month if there are two or more children. If there also are children who are not in the care of the surviving spouse, the
portion of the allowance payable under this paragraph, assuming that these children were in the care of the surviving spouse,
that is in excess of two hundred twenty-five dollars ($225) per month, shall be divided equally among all those children and
payments made to the spouse and other children, as the case may be.

(2)  If there is no surviving spouse, or if the surviving spouse dies, and if there are children, including stepchildren, of the